FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION:

AQUBAL DAZ

Sub -Division: Lamlai

District: - Imphal East

FIR No. 206 (7) 2023 TBL-DAM-PS

Date & Hour of occurrence: On 04/05/2023

U/S 147/148/149/384/34 IPC & 25(I-C) A. Act

at 4:00 am

Corresponding FIR No. 00 (5) 2023 APS U/S 147/148/149/384/34 IPC & 25(I-C)A. Act

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 18/07/2023 at 6:20 PM	At the residence of the complt. located at Nongpok Keithelmanbi, Imphal East District ,Manipur about 18 kms south from PS	18/07/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb Impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informants / complainant.	Name & residence of accused.	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case.
M. Pramo Devi (36) Yrs W/o M. Priyokumar Singh of Nongpok Keithelmanbi.	Unknown armed kuki militants	Punishment for rioting armed with deadly weapons, Unlawful assembly, Extortion, Unlawful possession of fire arms with common intention Punishable U/S 147/148/149/384/34 IPC & 25 (I-C)A. Act	SI Md Kudus Ali Syed will please investigate the case.	
OE is attached				

OC/TBL-DAM-PS

Dt. 18/07/2023

Officer-in-charge Thoubal Dam Police Station Manipur

Signed:-

(SI Md. Muhamed Ali)

Designation: - Sub Inspector of Police

For, OC/TBL-DAM-PS

Dt. 18/07/2023

Officer-in-charge
Thoubal Dam Police Station
Manipur

9:46. at 4.00 am.

To

The O.C.

AndrePolice Station.

Subject:-

Registration of F.I.R.

Name (Earnily members)	`Address `	Grievances	Remarks
	(Permanent)	(1) House burn/vandalized :	
	01		
Age 86 years	Kuthelman		
	bi		
1			
19.			
	Yambam		
	H/S	Sana San-4	
		Pig4, Duck and	
		11m-40 Rice bag	
	(Phone Number)	(3) Lost of Document:	
	93628088FO.		
Lo	10- retreate		
This report	7. Case FIX	No.	
as an ort of	TRI -DAM .	PS	
206 (7) 2023	1384 34	186-	
146.147/148/	NACT.	Civing and attack	
25 (1-C) A	16	ing Hi graup of	
	WATE .		
1 OCITE	1- DAM-13.	having aunt dead	
1	18 07/200	The support	
1	Officer-In-Chice Stat	ion y , vialy o	
	Jhi heport is as an o. E of 206 (7) 2023 4/6. 147/148/ 25 (1-C) A	Fernity members) M. Pramo Duil (Permanent) Agi 36 years Keithelman bi Kumar Sing (Temporary) Yambam H/S (Phone Number) 9362808870. This neport is re-retrested to the case Fix as an O.E of the C	M. Pramo Duil (Permenent) M. Pramo Duil (Permenent) Mongpok Agi: 36 years Kuthulman bi Wo M. Pruyo - Kumar Singh y (Temporary) Yambam H/S Sana San - 4 Pig - 21, Duck and Hm - 40. Rice bag -20. Gas Cylinder-5 (3) Lost of Document: 1 his inepost is ne-retreated as an o. E of the case FIR No. as an o. E of the case FIR No. 206 (7) 2023 1/4 / 148/149 / 384/34 25 (1-C) A. Act. OC TB - DAM-PS. OC TB - DA

imphai East Dist Manio

This may be treated as OE for registration of FIR. Delay in lodging complaint is due to the prevailing Law & Order situation in Manipur. Complainant is presently sheltered at relief camp.

> M. Bramo Devi Signature of the Head of Family

This report is freeded as OE of FIR NO. 00(5) 2023 APS VIS 147/148/149/384/ 34 IPC D 25 (1-C) A. ACL

Officer in Charge Andro Police Station